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Question goes to ref # 82 and 83, Laminated elastomeric bearings with load plates. These ref #'s are for the pier bearings. Do 
the load plates get metalized in the shop or in the field ?? If they are metalized in the field, what coating shall the load plate have 
from the shop ??

Also ref # 84 covers the abutment bearing. Shall we assume that the load plate and support pedestal are just shop OZEU 
primed, since they are encased in concrete ?? 

Question Submitted: 10/30/2006 1Question Number:
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Question Submitted: 10/30/2006 2Question Number:

Ref # 82 & 83 are the bearings in the piers. Do the steel load plates have the metalizing shop applied or field applied??
If field applied is field applied, what kind of coating needs to be applied in the shop???

Question Submitted: 11/13/2006 3Question Number:

The note on sheet 13/20 regarding the existing reinforcing to be salvaged above the CJ (typ. all columns) conflicts with note 2 on 
sheets 9, 10, 11 and 12/20 which states that the reinforcing below the limits of removal is to be salvaged and to provide new 
dowels. Please clarify which note is correct.

Question Submitted: 11/29/2006 4Question Number:

Please provide a list of ODOT prequalified contractors for reference 99 field metallizing of existing steel, since we are receiving 
quotes for this work over $250,000.00 from contractors that are not prequalified.

Question Submitted: 11/30/2006

All bid items involving metalizing are coded NR, therefore there is no prequalification for metalizing.  All 

requirements  for metalizing are covered in the special provisions.

5Question Number:

Bid item 45   305   9" Conc. Base  135 SY

The 135 quantity is actually the cubic yards not square yards.  The correct quantity should be 540 SY.

Question Submitted: 11/7/2006 6Question Number:
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All prospective bidders, subcontractors, suppliers, materialmen and all others who have an interest in these prebid questions and answers are advised 
that these items are being provided for informational purposes only and are not part of the bidding documents.  If a question warrants a clarification, 

the Department will issue an addenda addressing the request for clarification to all plan holders.  If the Department believes that the bidding 
documents adequately address the request, the contractor will be advised accordingly.


